

Dear Friends & Supporters of the Paige Keely Foundation,

We are excited to share our new date!!!

We would like to invite you once again to join us in supporting The Paige Keely Foundation for their 2nd Golf Classic and Dinner to be held on <u>Monday. May 13th. 2024</u>, at the Nissequogue Golf Club. The evening will include dinner, auction, raffles, entertainment and special guest speakers Dr. Sima Mofakham and Dr. Chuck Mikell representing the Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony Brook University. They will be discussing how to identify and manage risk factors for brain hemorrhage and AVM's.

The Paige Elizabeth Keely Foundation was created in honor of Paige Keely, who passed away at the age of 6, due to a brain arteriovenous malformation (AVM). Early AVM detection can help to change the course of this disease. If Paige's AVM had been detected her doctors believe it could have been treated and she would likely still be here today. The mission of the Paige Elizabeth Keely Foundation is to increase funding for early AVM detection. Our vision is to raise awareness for AVMs, educate communities about this treatable condition, and establish early detection screening. Your generous donation and participation will allow us to pursue our mission and to help ensure that no family will have to go through the pain of losing a child when early detection can help save a life.

Registration for the event is easy!

Simply go to: <u>https://charitygolftoday.com/event?e=10585&ce=9affc0</u>. You can pay online or mail in a check. A registration form will be sent to you shortly in the mail. If you choose to pay by check, please mail the completed form and check c/o Jennifer Intintoli, 43 Mildred Court, Nesconset, NY 11767. Please ensure that all mailed registration forms are postmarked no later than May 3rd, 2024. Sponsorship and underwriter packages are available at the link above until April 1st. Raffle donations are always being accepted.

We would like to thank you in advance for your support. A nonprofit is only as strong as the community that holds us up. Together, we can do more than we can do alone. Your donation allows us to bring our abilities and passions together to affect real change. For additional information please feel free to contact Angela Trivigno at (631) 796-1148 or Angelatrivigno112@gmail.com. *The Paige Elizabeth Keely Foundation is a 501(c)3 not-for profit organization. Our donation is tax deductible to the full extent of the law.*

Thank you,

Sinc Keeley

President, Founder of The Paige Keely Foundation